## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1			lame	Execution Date		
Pixie A. Austin				07/05/1994		
Duane M. Fox				07/22/1994		
Dzung A. Dang				06/29/1994		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Intermec Corporation					
Street Address:	6001 36th Avenue West					
City:	Everett					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98203					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		087603	30321			
Application Number: 08760321   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80						
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 425-265-2330						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OPhone:425-265-2330Email:paul.maltseff@intermec.com						
Correspondent Name: Paul A. Maitseff   Address Line 1: 6001 36th Avenue West   Address Line 4: Furneth M(ACUNICTION 02002)						
Address Line 4: Everett, WASHINGTON 98203						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		INT093-26C				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul A. Maltseff				
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 3       source=007171.0038#page1.tif       source=007171.0038#page2.tif       source=007171.0038#page3.tif						

7

## ASSIGNMENT

1

WHEREAS, we, Pixie A. Austin, Duane M. Fox, and Dzung A. Dang, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 2362 110th Drive Southeast, Everett, Washington 98205, 16331 14th Street Northeast, Snohomish, Washington 98290, and 7713 75th Drive Northeast, Marysville, Washington 98270, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INTEGRAL BAR CODE PRINTER AND READER SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Intermec Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6601 - 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and invention to ASSIGNEE. documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

) ss.

) SS.

)

State of Washington County of Snohomish

County of Snohomish

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pixie A. Austin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

2

July 5, 1994 Dated Signature of Notary Public My appointment expires 6-19-96

7/22/94	DM 724
Date	Duane M. Fox
State of Washington	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Duane M. Fox is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

uly 22, 1994 Dated\_ Signature of Notary Public\_ My appointment expires

06-29-94 Date Dzur ang State of Washington )

3

County of Snohomish

) SS. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dzung A. Dang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>June 29, 1994</u> Signature of Notary Public AROL My appointment expires 6-19-96

kh/MJD/1302 480062.516

RECORDED DATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEP 13 94

. A.J

**RECORDED: 03/21/2013**